PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE: NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
MS Filter Inc	07/06/2010

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	MS Filter Systems Inc	
Street Address:	1235 Journey's End Circle	
Internal Address:	Unit 3,	
City:	Newmarket, ONTARIO	
State/Country:	CANADA	
Postal Code:	L3Y 8T7	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number
Patent Number:	6953525
Patent Number:	7258798

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (216)363-9001

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 216.363.9000

Email: uspto@faysharpe.com
Correspondent Name: FAY SHARPE LLP
Address Line 1: Halle Bldg., 5th Floor
Address Line 2: 1228 Euclid Avenue
Address Line 4: Cleveland, OHIO 44115

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: PZNZ 200045US01-02

NAME OF SUBMITTER: Thomas E. Kocovsky, Jr.

Total Attachments: 3

source=PZNZ200045US01-US02_ASSGT#page1.tif

PATENT REEL: 024651 FRAME: 0233 OF \$80.00 695352

501226896

source=PZNZ200045US01-US02_ASSGT#page2.tif source=PZNZ200045US01-US02_ASSGT#page3.tif

PATENT REEL: 024651 FRAME: 0234

CONFIRMATORY ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS MS FILTER INC. (the Assignor), a company whose principal office or place of business was 17665 Leslie Street, Suite 47, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 3E3, Canada, owned until April 9, 2009, all right, title and interest in and to the U.S. and Canadian patents (the Patents), as set out in the attached Schedule I:

AND WHEREAS SCHWARTZ LEVITSKY FELDMAN INC., (the Trustee) was appointed over the property, assets and undertaking of the Assignor, in its capacity as trustee of MS FILTER INC.,

AND WHEREAS MS FILTER SYSTEMS INC., (the Assignee), a company whose principal office or place of business is 1235 Journey's End Circle, Unit 3, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 8T7, Canada (formerly 17665 Leslie Street, Suite 47, Newmarket, Ontario, L3Y 3E3, Canada), has acquired, as of April 9, 2009, the whole right, title and interest in and to the Patents,

NOW THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00) paid to each of the Assignor and the Trustee, and other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged by both the Assignor and the Trustee, the Assignor and the Trustee by these presents each confirm that the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents the Assignor does hereby sell, assign and transfer unto the Assignee, the entire right, title, and interest in and to the Patents,

The Assignor and Trustee hereby appoint and authorize the firm of Piasetzki & Nenniger LLP to act as their attorney with limited power to make whatever changes or

PATENT REEL: 024651 FRAME: 0235

corrections are necessary to this document in order for the same to be registrable in the
U.S. and Canadian Patent Offices.
SIGNED this 6 day of July 2010 at Tropp, Ontario, Canada, by:
SCHWARTZ LEVITSKY FELDMAN INC., in its capacity as Trustee of MS FILTER INC. (TRUSTEE)
[Signature]: James K. Graham Title [Print]: Vice-President
WITNESS
[Signature]: Darles Doulaure; [Print Name]: Darles Deveaux;
SIGNED this 6 day of July 2010 at Joseph, Ontario, Canada, by:
MS FILTER INC. (ASSIGNOR)
[Signature]: Name [Print]: R.A. (Bob) LeCraw Title [Print]: President
WITNESS
Signature): 1/a/2 Cupp : Print Name): She Icch Cupp :

PATENT REEL: 024651 FRAME: 0236

SCHEDULE I

Canadian Patent

Title:

Potable Water Treatment Plant and Method of Maintaining Same

Serial No.:

2,387,777

Registered: April 1, 2008

U.S. Patent

Title:

Potable Water Treatment Plant and Method of Maintaining Same

Serial No.:

Registered:

6,953,525 October 11, 2005

U.S. Patent

Title:

Potable Water Treatment Plant and Method of Maintaining Same

Serial No.:

7,258,798

Registered: August 21, 2007

PATENT REEL: 024651 FRAME: 0237

RECORDED: 07/08/2010